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TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBIJECT:

$25,000

Name

Mulch Express of Wisconsin

Treeo’s Tree Service

Fortress Fence

Schaus Mechanical Inc

Raiserite Concrete Lifting Inc

Garage Door Specialty LLC

CITY OF MANITOWOC

www.manitowoc.org

Project

BPW Date

2022 Furnish & Install Wood Chips 7/6/2022

to 15 Playgrounds, 2 Islands,
and 2 Flowerbeds

2022 Ash Tree Removal & Stump

Grinding

Installation of Fence at Halvorsen

Dog Park

Silver Creek Park Concession
Stand Countertops

Maritime Drive Bridge Filling
Voids — Raising Street Panels

Installation of Roll Up Doors

7/6/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022

8/3/2022

for Silver Creek Park Concession Stand

Very Truly Yours,

Report of final payments approved at Board of Public Works for projects under

Amount

$12,823.50

$24,915.00

$7,140.00

$13,991.00

$30,310.00

$14,800.00
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MACKENZIE REED-KADOW

Secretary Board of Public Works

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW, WCMC, CITY CLERK
CITY HALL = 900 QUAY STREET = MANITOWOC, WI = 54220-1513
PHONL (920) G86-6950 = IFAX (920) 686-6959 = MREEDKADOW@MANITOWOC.ORG



