

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

August 3, 2022

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

Report of final payments approved at Board of Public Works for projects under

\$25,000

Name	Project	BPW Date	Amount
Mulch Express of Wisconsin	2022 Furnish & Install Wood Chips to 15 Playgrounds, 2 Islands, and 2 Flowerbeds	7/6/2022	\$12,823.50
Treeo's Tree Service	2022 Ash Tree Removal & Stump Grinding	7/6/2022	\$24,915.00
Fortress Fence	Installation of Fence at Halvorsen Dog Park	7/20/2022	\$7,140.00
Schaus Mechanical Inc	Silver Creek Park Concession Stand Countertops	7/20/2022	\$13,991.00
Raiserite Concrete Lifting Inc	Maritime Drive Bridge Filling Voids – Raising Street Panels	7/20/2022	\$30,310.00
Garage Door Specialty LLC	Installation of Roll Up Doors for Silver Creek Park Concession St	8/3/2022 and	\$14,800.00

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW Secretary Board of Public Works